
2026 Rogers State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-3   Conf: 4-1   Home: 8-3   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (104), Opp (92)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Conrad (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Spainhoward (1), Totals (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dibrell 1, Hatch 1, Horwith 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(40-49), Conrad (15-17), Spainhoward (5-7), Abbott (4-4), Dibrell (4-4), Hatch (4-4), Horwith (3-5), Knowlton (3-3), Anderson-Wolf (1-1),
Estep (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Nelson, Tyler .429 13-13 49 17 21 4 0 2 15 31 .633 8 3 11 0 .533 0 4 1-2 20 35 3 .948
29 Contreras, Andres .383 13-12 47 12 18 2 0 1 14 23 .489 7 2 6 1 .474 1 0 1-3 2 2 0 1.000
22 Gutierrez, Nathan .325 12-11 40 8 13 0 0 3 10 22 .550 10 0 7 0 .451 1 0 5-6 57 1 0 1.000
1 Goeke, Kade .324 12-9 34 12 11 1 0 0 2 12 .353 12 0 6 0 .500 0 1 2-4 33 5 0 1.000
13 Spainhoward, Trevor .295 14-11 44 12 13 2 0 4 13 27 .614 4 4 10 2 .382 3 0 0-0 56 3 0 1.000
6 Harris, Sammy .264 13-13 53 9 14 2 0 2 13 22 .415 6 0 6 0 .328 2 2 0-1 14 19 3 .917
12 Fuentes, Luis .250 11-8 28 7 7 2 0 0 3 9 .321 2 7 2 0 .432 0 1 2-2 17 1 0 1.000
21 Mitchell, Jake .239 11-11 46 8 11 3 0 4 10 26 .565 3 0 13 1 .280 1 3 4-5 82 12 0 1.000
24 Ramirez, Andrew .228 14-14 57 6 13 3 0 2 9 22 .386 7 2 11 1 .333 0 0 0-1 22 31 0 1.000
2 Gamino, Gavin .206 9-8 34 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .235 3 0 8 0 .270 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
3 Conrad, Blake .154 6-6 13 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 6 0 3 0 .421 0 1 1-2 44 1 0 1.000
10 Nelson, Zak .000 7-6 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 1 3 1 .227 0 2 0-1 15 0 0 1.000
11 Tucker, Jordan .000 6-4 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .167 0 1 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
Totals .275 14-14 472 103 130 21 0 18 94 205 .434 73 20 91 6 .389 8 15 18-29 398 138 9 .983
Opponents .252 14-14 492 69 124 15 2 14 65 185 .376 37 15 94 5 .320 6 10 20-25 378 154 19 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Restine, Cannon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Landeros, Ricardo 0.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 2 12.0 7 2 1 4 11 2 0 0 .167 0 3 0 0 0
17 Hatch, Spencer 3.46 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 13 6 5 3 10 0 0 2 .265 3 0 0 0 1
8 Trotter, Mason 3.46 2-0 6 0 0 0-0 2 13.0 9 5 5 4 3 2 0 2 .200 0 2 0 0 0
28 Horwith, Zach 4.37 1-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 22.2 21 11 11 9 11 4 0 3 .253 0 2 0 0 0
4 Dibrell, Dillon 4.43 3-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 16 10 10 3 21 1 0 2 .229 0 4 0 2 2
15 Knowlton, Elijah 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
16 Abbott, Cole 4.63 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 8 6 3 9 2 0 4 .306 0 1 0 2 1
18 Klein, Michael 4.76 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 11 6 6 2 9 1 0 1 .262 0 0 0 0 3
14 Estep, Christian 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
20 Anderson-Wolf, Damon 6.19 2-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 11 11 2 10 2 1 0 .290 1 2 0 1 2
25 Weddle, Dylan 7.20 1-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 6 4 3 2 0 1 0 .381 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.26 11-3 43 14 0 1 5 133.0 124 69 63 37 94 15 2 14 .252 4 15 0 6 10
Opponents 6.43 3-11 64 14 0 0 2 126.0 130 103 90 73 91 21 0 18 .275 17 20 5 8 15



2026 Rogers State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Mitchell, Jake 94 82 12 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Spainhoward, Trevor 59 56 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 1 0
22 Gutierrez, Nathan 58 57 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ramirez, Andrew 53 22 31 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Conrad, Blake 45 44 1 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
1 Goeke, Kade 38 33 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fuentes, Luis 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nelson, Zak 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gamino, Gavin 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tucker, Jordan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dibrell, Dillon 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Klein, Michael 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Contreras, Andres 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Trotter, Mason 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Hatch, Spencer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
20 Anderson-Wolf, Damon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Weddle, Dylan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Knowlton, Elijah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Landeros, Ricardo 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Nelson, Tyler 58 20 35 3 .948 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Harris, Sammy 36 14 19 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Horwith, Zach 12 3 8 1 .917 2 3 2 .600 0 0
16 Abbott, Cole 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Estep, Christian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Restine, Cannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 545 398 138 9 .983 23 40 9 .816 1 0
Opponents 551 378 154 19 .966 23 36 20 .643 5 0


